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ASAN PCI Registry 

• The ASAN PCI registry (clinicaltrials.gov number 

NCT 0178859) is a prospective, single-center 

registry to assess the contemporary practice and 

outcomes of PCI in a tertiary, high-volume center  

in Korea. 

 

• Between January 2008 and December 2011,  

    a total of 5097 patients were enrolled. 
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What is the Routine Use? 

  N=1183 (%) 

Tight stenosis (visual estimated diameter stenosis>80%) or total occlusion 1115 (94.3) 

Stenosis evaluated by non-invasive functional study 225 (19.0) 

Unfavorable anatomy (e.g. severe calcified and/or tortuous vessel) or unst

able hemodynamics for FFR measurement 

75 (6.3) 

Stenosis supplying small myocardium 47 (4.0) 

No-specific reasons identified 43 (3.6) 

 

Reasons for FFR not measured  

Between 2010 and 2011 

  N=1183 (%) 

Tight stenosis (visual estimated DS>80%) or total occlusion 1115 (94.3) 

Stenosis evaluated by non-invasive functional study 225 (19.0) 

Unfavorable anatomy (e.g. severe calcified and/or tortuous vessel) 

Or unstable hemodynamics for FFR measurement 
75 (6.3) 

Stenosis supplying small myocardium 47 (4.0) 

No-specific reason identified 43 (3.6) 



Changes in PCI procedure 
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Changes in PCI procedure 
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Primary End Point 
(Death, MI, or Repeat Revascularization) 
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5097 patients from ASAN PCI registry between 2008 and 2011 

2178 before routine FFR use 

(2008-2009) 

2178 after routine FFR use 

(2010-2011) 

2158 remained at 1 year 2158 remained at 1 year 

1968 remained at 3 years 1903 remained at 3 years 

1548 remained at 5 years 1519 remained at 5 years 

4356 patients (2178 pairs) after propensity-score matching 

2699 before routine FFR use 

(2008-2009) 

2398 after routine FFR use 

(2010-2011) 
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Primary End Point 
(Death, MI, or Repeat Revascularization) 

Before Routine Use of FFR 
After Routine Use of FFR 

Propensity Score Matched Population 

0 

0 

5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

No. at Risk 

Before Routine Use 
After Routine Use 

1965 
2035 

1735 

1722 

940 
966 

2178 
2178 

Years Since Index Procedure 

C
 u

 m
 u

 l a
 t i
 v
 e

   I
 n

 c
 i d

 e
 n

 c
 e

 ,  
 %

 

1 2 3 4 5 

1827 

1826 

1596 

1606 

HR 0.82 (0.70-0.96), P=0.013 



Propensity Score Matched Population 
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Myocardial Infarction 
Propensity Score Matched Population 
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Cardiac Death or MI 
Propensity Score Matched Population 
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Cardiac Death or MI 
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Repeat Revascularization 
Propensity Score Matched Population 
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Repeat Revascularization 
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Repeat Revascularization 
Propensity Score Matched Population 
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Target Lesion Revascularization 
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New Lesion Revascularization 
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Subgroup Analysis 
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• In this large, prospective, real-world registry, we 
demonstrated that early benefit of FFR-guided 
PCI was maintained over the long-term.  

• At 5 years, the cohort after routine FFR use was 
associated with a significantly lower risk of major 
adverse cardiac events compared with those 
before routine FFR use. In addition, the rate of 
cardiac death and myocardial infarction was 
significantly lower after routine FFR use.  

• This benefit was achieved with 26% reduction in 
overall stent use.  

Conclusion 



• Although the long-term risk of any repeated 
revascularization was similar between the two 
periods, the temporal pattern was significantly 
different.  

• An early increased risk of target lesion 
revascularization was observed in the cohort 
before routine FFR use, which was offset by a late 
increased risk of new lesion revascularization in 
the cohort after routine FFR use. 

• Further studies regarding the identification of high 
risk deferred lesions would be necessary. 

 

Conclusion 


